|  | 642 TAI                                  |
|--|--|
| (Requestor's Name)<br>(Address)<br>(Address) | 600345420706                             |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                     | 05/05/2001015001 **35.00<br>William P 75 |
| Office Use Only                              |  |

۰.

1

•

.

DEC 0 2 2020

D COMMELL

Ð

IND NOV 19 P 3 42

### COVER LETTER

**TO:** Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT: Dissolution of Corporation

# document number: 642741

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

(Name of Contact Person) George E. GelB, P. A. (Firm/Company) 6441 St. Clair Road Land O Lakes, Wisconsin 54540 (City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Deorge E. GelBat (772-532-6009(Name of Contact Person)(Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

 $\Im$  \$35 Filing Fee $\Box$  \$43.75 Filing Fee &  $\Box$  \$43.75 Filing Fee &  $\Box$  \$52.50 Filing Fee, $\Im$  \$5.00 previouslyCertificate of StatusCertified Copy $\gamma \alpha_i \alpha_i$ Certificate of StatusCertified Copy

enclosed)

Certificate of Status & (Additional copy is enclosed)

#### Street Address:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

#### **Mailing Address:**

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314





JUPITER LEGAL ADVOCATES

A PARTNERSHIP OF PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIONS ATTORNEYS AT LAW

THOMAS J. ALI, P.A. WILLIAM A. FLECK, P.A. GEORGE E. GELB, P.A. ADMITTED FL& PA 8895 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL SUITE 102E Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410

> (561) 748-8000 FAX (561) 748-9000

E-MAIL: info@jla.legal WEB: www.JupiterLegalAdvocates.com

May 29, 20**20** 

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

L George E. Gelb, as president hereby voluntarily dissolve the Florida Corporation known as George E. Gelb, P.A. incorporated 1978 and hereby resign as its president.

Jeorge E. Mel

George E. Gelb President of George E. Gelb, P.A.



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 13, 2020

GEORGE E. GELB 8895 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL SUITE 102E PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

SUBJECT: GEORGE E. GELB P.A. Ref. Number: 642741

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

THE ATTACHED ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION MUST BE COMPLETED IN ORDER TO DISSOLVE YOUR CORPORATION.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Darlene Connell Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 020A00015294

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations DO DOV 6227 Tallahaaraa Florida 22214



202 1.11 110.00

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 26, 2020

GEORGE E. GELB 8895 NORTH MILITARY TRAIL SUITE 102E PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

SUBJECT: GEORGE E. GELB P.A. Ref. Number: 642741

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

Articles of Revocation of Dissolution cannot be filed for an active Florida corporation. If you are trying to voluntarily dissolve the corporation enclosed is information on filing Articles of Dissolution.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Querida R Moore Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 820A00012722

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TO: Darlene CONNELL Regulatory Specialist, Supervisors

· .

•

Please note change ab a doness: 6441 St. Clair Road Land O Lakes, Wisconsin 54540 Note: \$35.00 Previously Paid Fo Flo. Dept of State

#### ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

Seorge E, Gel B, P.A.

- SECOND: The document number of the corporation (if known): Unknown
- THIRD: The date dissolution was authorized: <u>May 15, 2020</u>

Effective date of dissolution <u>if applicable</u>: May 15, 2020 (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

FOURTH: Dissolution was approved by the shareholders, in the manner required by this chapter and the articles of incorporation.

Approved by shareholder on May 15, Ø

PI VON

ש עי

Signature:

(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

eorar. JUZ

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

residen.

Previously Paid TO State Florini Filing Fee: \$35

## **Notice of Corporate Dissolution**

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Corporation: Scurge E, GelB, P.A.

The above named corporation is the subject of dissolution and the effective date of a dissolution is:

May 15 2020 (date filed with the Dept. if date specified in the Articles of Dissolution)

Description of information that must be included in a claim:

PURSUANT to Floriba Law

Name, address, phone number and reason for claim.

Mailing address where written claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

George E. Gelb 6441 St. Clair Road and O Lakes, Wisconsin 54540

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

SCOMPE GELB

Merry E. Melly

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00